

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5346 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Perused the application seeking condonation of delay
in filing statement of case of the appellant.

Considering the reason shown therein, the said delay
in filing statement of case is condoned.

Since the respondent has already filed statement of
case, Registry to process the matter for pre-final hearing.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR