

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5346 OF 2007

Madhya Pradesh State Electricity Board
(Now Known as M.P. Power Trading Company Ltd.) Appellant
VERSUS

National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.11.2007, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
The civil Appeal is admitted."**

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan and Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocates respectively and have filed counter affidavit. Respondent nos. 3 to 8 have also been served with Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal but no appearance has been filed so far. Service is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and respondent nos. 1 & 2 has filed statement of Case. (Copies are placed with paper books)

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Statement of case has been filed by both the parties.
No further steps are required.
The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR