

RITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5346/2007

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD (NOW KNOWN AS M.P. POWER Appellant(s)
TRADING CO. LTD.)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LTD & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. P. Saigal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
list the Civil Appeal tomorrow i.e, 23 rd
March, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER